
 
 
Dear Councillor 
 
OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY PANEL (PERFORMANCE AND GROWTH) - 
WEDNESDAY, 3RD FEBRUARY 2021 

 
I am now able to enclose for consideration at the above meeting the following 
reports that were unavailable when the agenda was printed. 

 
Agenda Item 

No. 
 

8. COMMUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY SPEND ALLOCATION(Pages 
3 - 6) 
Members are to receive a report on the Community Infrastructure Levy 
Spend Allocation. 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



APPENDIX 3 - Huntingdonshire Infrastructure Project Bids for £50,000.00 or less - Decisions 
 

Project Proposed Bid 
Submitted 
by 

Project Cost CIL funding 
requested 

CIL requested 
as a 
proportion of 
total (%) 

Amount to 
be offered 

Decision 

Upwood Road, Bury - Pedestrian 
crossing: either beacons of traffic 
lights. 
 
 

Bury Parish 
Council 

£90,000 £40,000 44% £0 Declined 

Saxon Green - 3 items of adult 
gym equipment and a replacement 
trapeze bar for the children’s play 
area. 
 
 

Great Paxton 
Parish 
Council 

£5,540 £3,000 54% £2,540 Approved 

Replacing old streetlights (4 no.) 
owned by the PC. 

Great 
Staughton 
Parish 
Council 
 

£2,145 £2,145 100% £1,072.50 Approved  

Additional equipment for older 
children and adult fitness 
equipment at the playing field.  

Hail Weston 
Parish 
Council 

£35,177.64 £28,071 79.80% £28,071 Approved 

A "hub" providing community 
space and designated office space 
for the Parish Council. 

Holywell-
cum-
Needingworth 
Parish 
Council 

£100,500 £49,500 49.25% £49,500 Approved 

P
age 3 of 6

A
genda Item

 8



Project Proposed Bid 
Submitted 
by 

Project Cost CIL funding 
requested 

CIL requested 
as a 
proportion of 
total (%) 

Amount to 
be offered 

Decision 

Hunts DC Playing Pitch Strategy 
review. 

One Leisure 
Active 
Lifestyles 

£35,000 £35,000 100% £0 Declined 

Little Paxton Cemetery - Extension 
to provide sufficient burial space 
for the next 50 years including 
landscaping.  
 
 

Little Paxton 
Parish 
Council 

£137,408 £30,600 22% £30,600 Approved 

Spaldwick Allotments - Creation of 
an entry road, turning point and 
area of hardstanding for 22 
vehicles, and entry gates. 
 

Spaldwick 
Parish 
Council 

£29,000 £15,000 52% £15,000 Approved 

Phase 1 of a project to improve 
facilities at the club, including a 
new boatshed to house safety 
boats and launching tractor, and 
for boat repairs. 
 

Huntingdon 
Sailing Club, 
St Ives 

£168,554 £50,000 30% £21,962 Approved 

Priory Park, St Neots - New mains 
power supply. Phase 2 of wider 
project. 
 
 

HDC - 
Operations 

£15,500 £15,500 100% £15,500 Approved 

P
age 4 of 6



Project Proposed Bid 
Submitted 
by 

Project Cost CIL funding 
requested 

CIL requested 
as a 
proportion of 
total (%) 

Amount to 
be offered 

Decision 

Stilton Pavilion - Improvements to 
external recreation space and 
lighting. 
 

Stilton Parish 
Council 

23,190 £20,000 86% £18,552 Approved 

Purchase of land for public open 
space – to secure its retention for 
public access. 
 

Warboys 
Parish 
Council 

52,400 £20,000 38% £20,000 Approved 

Sports Field Drainage Equipment.  Warboys 
Parish 
Council 
 

£30,000 £25,000 83% £18,500 Approved 

Pedestrian Crossing at the junction 
of Broadway and Mere View, 
Yaxley.  
 

Yaxley PC £31,746.65 £10,000 31% £10,000 Approved 
 

 

 
For projects approved that need time for wider funding to be confirmed, the approval given will allocate the funding for twelve months. 
After that time, any projects without fully confirmed funding will be classed as declined and the CIL monies released to be available for 
H.D.C. to spend on other infrastructure projects in line with the governance process. 

 
 
 
 

 
 

P
age 5 of 6



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	8 COMMUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY SPEND ALLOCATION

